NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2303038
March 17-20, 2023

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between March 17-March 20, 2023 among a sample of 1002 Adults. The
interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
Adults based on region, educational attainment, age, and gender. Results from the full survey have
a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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18 Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics



Morning Consult
Table MCWAI_I

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWA1_1: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
The economy

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (256) 28%  (285) 18%  (177) 20%  (202) 8%  (82) 1002
Gender: Male 32%  (152) 27%  (129) 16%  (77) 20%  (97) 5%  (25) 480
Gender: Female 20%  (104) 30%  (156) 19%  (101) 20%  (105) 1% (57) 522
Age: 18-34 26%  (134) 29%  (153) 19%  (100) 7% (87) 9%  (46) 520
Age: 35-44 20%  (40) 29%  (57) 18%  (35) 25%  (50) 8%  (16) 197
Age: 45-64 28%  (73) 28% (7)) 15%  (38) 2%  (58) 7% (18) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 26%  (59) 27% (61) 19%  (43) 20%  (46) 9%  (20) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 20%  (40) 28%  (56) 25%  (50) 16%  (32) 1% (21) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 32%  (53) 29%  (48) 12%  (20) 18%  (30) 8% (14) 166
Mexico City 25%  (48) 30%  (58) % (22 28%  (53) 5% (10) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 26%  (56) 28%  (62) 19%  (42) 18%  (40) 8% (17) 218
Less than high school 23%  (46) 28%  (56) 20%  (40) 1%  (23) 7%  (34) 200
High School or College and above ~ 26%  (210) 28%  (228) 17%  (137) 22%  (179) 6%  (48) 802
Community: Urban 26%  (204) 28%  (224) 19%  (146) 20%  (159) 7% (54) 787
Community: Suburban 25%  (35) 25%  (35) 17%  (24) 24%  (34) 10% (15) 143
Community: Rural 24%  (17) 36%  (26) 0%  (7) 2%  (9) 18%  (13) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_2

Table MCWA1_2: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Immigration

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 18%  (177) 27%  (272) 21%  (210) 2% (225 12%  (118) 1002
Gender: Male 2%  (104) 28%  (134) 18% (88 2%  (12) 9%  (41) 480
Gender: Female 14%  (73) 26%  (138) 23%  (121) 2%  (113) 15%  (77) 522
Age: 18-34 7% (87) 28%  (147) 21% (1) 17%  (90) 16%  (85) 520
Age: 35-44 18%  (36) 20%  (40) 24%  (48) 30%  (59) 7%  (15) 197
Age: 45-64 19%  (50) 31%  (81) 16%  (42) 27%  (69) 6%  (16) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 20%  (47) 23%  (53) 20%  (46) 23%  (53) 13%  (30) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 14%  (27) 31% (61) 25%  (49) 21% (41) 10%  (20) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 18%  (30) 39%  (64) 13% (21) 18%  (30) 2%  (20) 166
Mexico City 16%  (30) 28%  (54) 20%  (38) 29%  (56) 7%  (14) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 20%  (43) 18%  (40) 25% (55) 21%  (45) 16%  (34) 218
Less than high school 15% (31) 25%  (50) 22%  (43) 2% (42) 17%  (34) 200
High School or College and above ~ 18%  (147) 28%  (222) 21%  (167) 23%  (183) 10%  (84) 802
Community: Urban 18%  (140) 26%  (201) 2% (172) 24%  (187) 1% (87 787
Community: Suburban 14%  (20) 30%  (43) 20%  (29) 23%  (33) 13% (18) 143
Community: Rural 24% (17) 39%  (28) 12% 9) 7% (5) 18% (13) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_3

Table MCWA1_3: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Health care

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (237) 30%  (302) 15%  (149) 24%  (241) 7% (73) 1002
Gender: Male 27%  (129) 28%  (134) 14%  (66) 25%  (121) 6%  (29) 480
Gender: Female 21%  (108) 32%  (167) 16%  (83) 23%  (120) 8%  (44) 522
Age: 18-34 23%  (18) 2%  (167) 7% (91) 19%  (99) 9%  (45) 520
Age: 35-44 26%  (52) 25%  (50) 2%  (24) 31%  (60) 6% (1) 197
Age: 45-64 25%  (63) 31%  (79) 1% (29 28%  (72) 6%  (14) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 26%  (60) 26%  (60) 15%  (33) 24%  (55) 9% (21) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 24%  (47) 32%  (62) 17%  (34) 22%  (44) 5% (10) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 2%  (36) 36%  (60) 16%  (26) 18%  (30) 8% (14) 166
Mexico City 23%  (44) 29%  (56) 2% (23) 31%  (59) 5% (10) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 2%  (49) 30%  (64) 15% (33) 24% (53) 9% (19) 218
Less than high school 18%  (36) 39%  (77) 9% (18) 22%  (44) 2%  (24) 200
High School or College and above ~ 25%  (200) 28%  (225) 16%  (131) 25%  (197) 6%  (50) 802
Community: Urban 23%  (182) 31%  (242) 15%  (119) 25%  (199) 6%  (45) 787
Community: Suburban 19%  (27) 28%  (40) 17%  (25) 26%  (37) 10% (14) 143
Community: Rural 37%  (27) 27%  (20) 7% (5) 7% (5) 21% (15) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_4

Table MCWA1_4: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Climate change

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 18%  (180) 27%  (269) 7% (167) 23% (235 15%  (150) 1002
Gender: Male 2% (99) 28%  (133) 16%  (76) 23%  (109) 3% (62) 480
Gender: Female 16% (81) 26%  (136) 18% (91) 24%  (126) 17%  (87) 522
Age: 18-34 7% (90) 26%  (138) 7%  (88) 2% (116) 7% (89) 520
Age: 35-44 18%  (36) 23%  (46) 16%  (32) 26%  (50) 7% (33) 197
Age: 45-64 20%  (51) 31%  (80) 4% (37 25%  (64) 10%  (26) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 15%  (34) 27% (61) 7%  (39) 20%  (45) 2%  (49) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 14%  (29) 26% (51) 24%  (47) 24%  (48) %  (23) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 23%  (38) 31% (51) 13%  (22) 19% (31) 14%  (23) 166
Mexico City 19%  (37) 28%  (53) 15%  (28) 28%  (53) 1% (20 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 20%  (43) 24% (53) 14% (31) 26% (57) 16%  (34) 218
Less than high school 8% (17) 28%  (55) 18%  (37) 20%  (39) 26% (51) 200
High School or College and above ~ 20%  (164) 27%  (214) 16%  (131) 24%  (196) 2%  (99) 802
Community: Urban 18%  (139) 27%  (214) 18%  (140) 23%  (182) 14%  (113) 787
Community: Suburban 18%  (26) 27%  (38) 13% (19) 29% (41) 13% (19) 143
Community: Rural 22% (16) 23% (17) 12% 9) 17% (12) 26% (19) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_5

Table MCWA1_5: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
The environment

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (220) 27%  (267) 17%  (168) 2%  (224) 12%  (123) 1002
Gender: Male 24%  (116) 27%  (131) 15%  (73) 25%  (118) 9% (41) 480
Gender: Female 20%  (104) 26%  (136) 18%  (95) 20%  (105) 16%  (82) 522
Age: 18-34 2% (13) 25%  (132) 19%  (98) 20%  (103) 14%  (74) 520
Age: 35-44 1% (42) 24%  (46) 15%  (30) 29%  (58) 10%  (21) 197
Age: 45-64 2% (59 34%  (86) 2% (32 2% (55) 10%  (26) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 22% (51) 22% (51) 7%  (39) 21%  (48) 7% (39) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 21% (41) 26% (51) 20%  (40) 23%  (46) 10%  (20) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 24%  (40) 37% (61) 10% (17) 7%  (29) 1% (19) 166
Mexico City 23%  (43) 24%  (47) 18%  (35) 26%  (50) 8%  (16) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 21%  (45) 26%  (57) 17%  (36) 23%  (50) 14%  (30) 218
Less than high school 23%  (47) 23%  (45) 2%  (23) 18%  (37) 24%  (48) 200
High School or College and above ~ 22%  (174) 28%  (221) 18%  (145) 23%  (187) 9%  (75) 802
Community: Urban 23%  (178) 28%  (218) 7% (132) 2%  (171) 1%  (89) 787
Community: Suburban 20%  (29) 20%  (28) 9%  (27) 29%  (42) 12% (18) 143
Community: Rural 20% (14) 29% (21) 13% 9) 16% (11) 23% (17) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303038, March, 2023
Table MCWAI_6

Table MCWA1_6: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Energy

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (251) 29%  (295) 14%  (140) 2%  (218) 10%  (98) 1002
Gender: Male 2% (152) 26%  (125) 3%  (62) 24% (117 5%  (24) 480
Gender: Female 19%  (99) 33%  (170) 15%  (77) 19%  (101) 14%  (74) 522
Age: 18-34 23%  (18) 2%  (165) 16%  (85) 18%  (93) 1%  (58) 520
Age: 35-44 26%  (51) 29%  (56) 9%  (17) 28%  (55) 9%  (17) 197
Age: 45-64 29%  (74) 27%  (70) 3% (33) 24%  (62) 7% (19) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 22% (51) 32%  (74) 2%  (27) 2%  (47) 13%  (30) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 22%  (44) 29%  (58) 22%  (43) 18%  (35) 9% (18) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 31% (51) 33%  (54) 1% (18) 19%  (32) 7% (12) 166
Mexico City 24%  (45) 30%  (58) 14%  (26) 26%  (51) 6%  (12) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 28% (61) 24% (51) 1% (25) 25%  (54) 12% (27) 218
Less than high school 23%  (46) 26% (51) 2%  (24) 23%  (47) 16%  (32) 200
High School or College and above ~ 26%  (205) 30%  (244) 14%  (116) 2% (172) 8%  (66) 802
Community: Urban 26%  (204) 29%  (230) 14%  (114) 2%  (171) 9%  (69) 787
Community: Suburban 19%  (28) 29% (41) 5%  (22) 25%  (36) 12% (17) 143
Community: Rural 27% (19) 34%  (24) 6% (4) 16% (12) 17% (12) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_7

Table MCWA1_7: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Education

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 28%  (279) 29%  (291) 15%  (154) 20%  (204) 7%  (75) 1002
Gender: Male 31%  (149) 28%  (137) 13%  (64) 2%  (104) 5% (26) 480
Gender: Female 25%  (130) 29%  (154) 17%  (89) 19%  (100) 9%  (49) 522
Age: 18-34 26%  (135) 2%  (168) 16%  (84) 7%  (87) 9%  (46) 520
Age: 35-44 27%  (53) 27%  (52) 16%  (31) 27%  (53) 4%  (8) 197
Age: 45-64 33%  (84) 25%  (65) 1B3%  (33) 2%  (57) 7% (18) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 31%  (72) 28%  (64) 5%  (35) 20%  (46) 5% (12) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 24%  (47) 32%  (64) 17%  (34) 20%  (39) 8% (15) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 31% (51) 33%  (55) 1%  (19) 16%  (26) 8% (14 166
Mexico City 24%  (46) 29%  (56) 2%  (22) 29%  (55) 6%  (12) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 29%  (63) 23% (51) 20%  (44) 7%  (37) 10%  (22) 218
Less than high school 35%  (70) 24%  (49) 16% (31) 13%  (26) 2%  (24) 200
High School or College and above ~ 26%  (209) 30%  (242) 15%  (122) 2%  (177) 6% (51) 802
Community: Urban 27%  (215) 30%  (234) 16%  (126) 21%  (165) 6%  (47) 787
Community: Suburban 25%  (35) 26%  (38) 14%  (20) 23%  (33) 12% (17) 143
Community: Rural 40%  (29) 26% (19) 1% (8) 8% (6) 15% (11) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_8

Table MCWA1_8: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
National security

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (220) 24%  (239) 7% (171) 28%  (284) 9%  (88) 1002
Gender: Male 26%  (125) 25%  (119) 14%  (67) 28%  (134) 7% (35) 480
Gender: Female 18%  (95) 23%  (120) 20%  (104) 29%  (150) 10%  (53) 522
Age: 18-34 20%  (106) 26%  (133) 20%  (102) 26%  (133) 9%  (46) 520
Age: 35-44 20%  (40) 1%  (42) 18%  (35) 35%  (69) 6% (1) 197
Age: 45-64 26%  (66) 23%  (60) 1%  (29) 29%  (74) 1%  (28) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 18% (41) 25%  (58) 19%  (44) 28%  (64) 10%  (23) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 25%  (49) 2%  (43) 16%  (32) 31% (61) 6% (12) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 2%  (37) 27%  (44) 18%  (29) 24%  (40) 10% (16) 166
Mexico City 2% (41) 25%  (48) 13%  (25) 3% (64) 7%  (13) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 23% (51) 21%  (45) 18%  (40) 26%  (56) 2%  (25) 218
Less than high school 18%  (35) 25%  (50) 18%  (36) 2% (42) 18%  (37) 200
High School or College and above ~ 23%  (185) 24%  (189) 17%  (135) 30%  (242) 6% (51) 802
Community: Urban 2%  (171) 25%  (196) 18%  (144) 28%  (223) 7%  (53) 787
Community: Suburban 24%  (34) 20%  (28) 10% (14) 35%  (50) 12% (17) 143
Community: Rural 20% (15) 20% (15) 18% (13) 16% (12) 25% (18) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_9

Table MCWA1_9: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Foreign policy

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (226) 27%  (273) 16%  (161) 21%  (208) 13%  (134) 1002
Gender: Male 20%  (139) 27%  (129) 3% (63) 23%  (109) 8%  (40) 480
Gender: Female 17%  (87) 28%  (144) 19%  (98) 19%  (98) 18%  (94) 522
Age: 18-34 19%  (101) 29%  (153) 18%  (93) 18%  (92) 6%  (81) 520
Age: 35-44 23%  (45) 26%  (51) 16%  (32) 25% (50 10%  (19) 197
Age: 45-64 28%  (72) 26%  (67) 2% (30 2%  (57) 2%  (30) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 22% (51) 22% (51) 16%  (36) 22% (51) 18%  (40) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 25%  (49) 27%  (53) 19%  (38) 2%  (42) 8% (16) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 24% (41) 35%  (58) 13%  (22) 16%  (26) 1% (19) 166
Mexico City 21%  (40) 26%  (50) 16%  (31) 25%  (49) 1% (21 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 21%  (45) 28% (61) 15%  (34) 18%  (40) 18% (38) 218
Less than high school 2%  (43) 2%  (44) 14%  (28) 20%  (39) 23%  (46) 200
High School or College and above ~ 23%  (183) 29%  (230) 17%  (133) 21%  (169) u%  (88) 802
Community: Urban 24%  (190) 26%  (206) 17%  (138) 21%  (164) 1%  (90) 787
Community: Suburban 13% (18) 31%  (44) 13% (18) 25%  (35) 19%  (27) 143
Community: Rural 25% (18) 31%  (22) 7% (5) 12% 9) 24% (17) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_I0

Table MCWA1_10: Do you approve or disapprove of how Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador has handled each of the following issues?
Violence by drug cartels

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (160) 20%  (205) 7% (175) 36%  (364) 10%  (98) 1002
Gender: Male 19%  (90) 2%  (99) 7% (81) 37%  (179) 7% (31) 480
Gender: Female 14% (71) 20%  (106) 18%  (94) 35%  (185) 1B3%  (67) 522
Age: 18-34 15%  (79) 23%  (117) 19%  (99) 32%  (169) 1%  (56) 520
Age: 35-44 16%  (32) 16%  (32) 19%  (37) 40%  (79) 9%  (17) 197
Age: 45-64 18%  (47) 20%  (52) 15%  (38) 38%  (98) 8%  (22) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 18%  (42) 18%  (42) 17%  (40) 35% (81) u% (25 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 14%  (28) 17%  (34) 18%  (35) 41% (81) 10%  (20) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 19% (31) 25%  (42) 1% (18) 36%  (59) 9% (15) 166
Mexico City 13%  (24) 23%  (44) 13%  (25) 4%  (79) 10%  (18) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 16% (35) 20%  (43) 26% (57) 29%  (64) 9%  (20) 218
Less than high school 13%  (26) 17%  (34) 23%  (45) 28%  (57) 19%  (38) 200
High School or College and above ~ 17%  (134) 21%  (171) 6%  (129) 38%  (308) 8%  (60) 802
Community: Urban 16%  (128) 20%  (160) 17%  (137) 38%  (296) 8%  (67) 787
Community: Suburban 15% (21) 20%  (29) 17%  (25) 36% (51) 13% (18) 143
Community: Rural 17% (12) 23% (16) 18% (13) 24% (17) 19% (13) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA2_1: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling issues such as migration and drug trafficking?
1 U.S. President Joe Biden

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 13%  (132) 30%  (304) 23% (225 16%  (155) 18%  (185) 1002
Gender: Male 7% (81) 29%  (141) 24%  (113) 7% (84) 3%  (61) 480
Gender: Female 10%  (51) 31%  (163) 1%  (112) 4%  (72) 24%  (124) 522
Age: 18-34 1%  (59) 26%  (138) 26%  (134) 15%  (80) 21%  (109) 520
Age: 35-44 7%  (33) 36%  (72) 16%  (32) 15%  (30) 16%  (32) 197
Age: 45-64 15%  (37) 30%  (77) 2%  (57) 7%  (44) 16%  (41) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 1%  (26) 26%  (59) 20%  (46) 19%  (43) 24%  (54) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 13%  (26) 40%  (79) 20%  (40) 13%  (26) 13%  (26) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 14%  (23) 26%  (44) 23%  (39) 18%  (29) 19% (31) 166
Mexico City 10% (20 37%  (71) 1% (41) 15%  (30) 16%  (30) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 7%  (37) 23%  (50) 27%  (59) 2%  (27) 20%  (44) 218
Less than high school 1% (21) 23%  (47) 18%  (37) 18%  (35) 30%  (60) 200
High School or College and above ~ 14%  (111) 32%  (257) 24%  (189) 15%  (120) 16%  (126) 802
Community: Urban 13%  (101) 3% (257) 2% (179 15%  (120) 7% (131) 787
Community: Suburban 12% (17) 23% (32) 23% (33) 16% (23) 27% (38) 143
Community: Rural 20% (14) 20% (14) 20% (14) 18% (13) 23% (17) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA2_2

Table MCWA2_2: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling issues such as migration and drug trafficking?
Texas Gov. Greg Abbott

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (89) 2%  (207) 20%  (205) 20%  (197) 30%  (304) 1002
Gender: Male %  (53) 2%  (99) 2%  (104) 24%  (13) 23%  (110) 480
Gender: Female 7%  (35) 21%  (108) 19%  (101) 16%  (84) 37%  (194) 522
Age: 18-34 7% (38) 1% (109) 2% (109) 18%  (94) 33%  (170) 520
Age: 35-44 10%  (19) 2%  (43) 2% (44) 7% (33) 29%  (58) 197
Age: 45-64 10%  (25) 18%  (47) 19%  (49) 25%  (63) 28% (73 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 2%  (26) 16%  (36) 16%  (36) 19%  (43) 39%  (88) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 9% (18) 26%  (52) 24%  (47) 15%  (30) 26% (51) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 7% (12) 23%  (37) 19%  (32) 20%  (33) 31% (51) 166
Mexico City 8%  (15) 2%  (43) 1% (41) 2%  (41) 2% (52) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 8% (18) 18%  (39) 2%  (49) 23%  (50) 29%  (62) 218
Less than high school 9% (18) n%  (22) 18%  (37) 17%  (34) 45%  (89) 200
High School or College and above 9% (71) 23%  (185) 21%  (168) 20%  (163) 27%  (215) 802
Community: Urban 9%  (72) 2%  (166) 21%  (165) 20%  (155) 29%  (228) 787
Community: Suburban 6% (8) 18%  (25) 7%  (24) 24%  (34) 36% (51) 143
Community: Rural 1% (8) 22% (16) 21% (15) 1% (8) 35%  (25) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA2_3

Table MCWA2_3: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling issues such as migration and drug trafficking?

Republicans in U.S. Congress

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (102) 26%  (259) 20%  (198) 19%  (191) 25%  (251) 1002
Gender: Male 1%  (54) 26%  (125) 21%  (101) 2% (107) 19%  (93) 480
Gender: Female 9%  (48) 26%  (134) 19%  (97) 16%  (85) 30%  (158) 522
Age: 18-34 9% (49 26%  (136) 20%  (104) 18%  (94) 26%  (137) 520
Age: 35-44 13%  (25) 31%  (61) 18%  (36) 14%  (29) 23%  (46) 197
Age: 45-64 9%  (22) 1%  (55) 21%  (54) 2%  (60) 26%  (66) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco n% (25 20%  (45) 17%  (40) 19%  (44) 33%  (76) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 11% (21) 33%  (66) 20%  (40) 16%  (32) 20%  (39) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 8% (13) 25%  (42) 22%  (36) 20%  (34) 24%  (40) 166
Mexico City 9%  (17) 28%  (53) 19%  (37) 21%  (40) 23%  (45) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 2%  (26) 24% (53) 21%  (45) 19% (41) 24% (52) 218
Less than high school 9% (19) 14%  (28) 16%  (33) 20% (41) 40%  (79) 200
High School or College and above ~ 10%  (84) 29%  (230) 21%  (165) 19%  (151) 21%  (172) 802
Community: Urban 10%  (80) 27%  (209) 20%  (160) 19%  (151) 24%  (187) 787
Community: Suburban 7% (10) 20%  (28) 20% (28) 21%  (30) 33%  (46) 143
Community: Rural 17% (12) 30% (21) 14% (10) 15% (11) 24% (18) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA2_4

Table MCWA?2_4: Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following are handling issues such as migration and drug trafficking?

Democrats in U.S. Congress

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 1%  (109) 26%  (256) 24%  (238) 16%  (158) 24%  (241) 1002
Gender: Male 14%  (69) 25%  (121) 26%  (123) 17%  (84) 17%  (84) 480
Gender: Female 8%  (41) 26%  (135) 2%  (115) 14%  (74) 30%  (157) 522
Age: 18-34 10%  (53) 24%  (125) 25%  (129) 16% (82 25% (131 520
Age: 35-44 7% (34) 27%  (53) 1%  (41) 1%  (23) 24%  (48) 197
Age: 45-64 8%  (21) 26%  (66) 24%  (61) 20%  (51) 2% (59) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 10%  (22) 26%  (59) 19%  (44) 15%  (34) 30%  (69) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 10%  (20) 30%  (60) 25%  (50) 14%  (28) 20%  (39) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 1% (18) 22%  (36) 25%  (42) 18%  (29) 25% (41) 166
Mexico City 10%  (20) 30%  (57) 23%  (45) 15%  (29) 2%  (40) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 14%  (30) 20%  (43) 26%  (56) 7%  (37) 23% (51) 218
Less than high school 6% (13) 19%  (38) 26%  (52) 15%  (29) 34%  (68) 200
High School or College and above ~ 12%  (97) 27%  (219) 23%  (186) 16%  (129) 21%  (172) 802
Community: Urban 1%  (84) 26%  (207) 24%  (193) 15%  (121) 2%  (182) 787
Community: Suburban 10% (14) 18%  (26) 22% (31) 21%  (30) 29%  (42) 143
Community: Rural 15% (1) 32%  (23) 19% (14) 10% (7) 24% (17) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA3
Table MCWA3: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?
Mexico needs help
from other Mexico needs help
countries, including from other
the U.S, to tackle countries, including
drugs and cartel the U.S., to tackle Mexico should
violence, and drug and cartel tackle the problem
deploying foreign violence, but foreign of drugs and cartel
troops may be troops should not be violence without any Don’t know / No
Demographic necessary deployed foreign involvement opinion Total N

Adults 24% (238) 30% (301) 36% (365) 10% (98) 1002
Gender: Male 23% (108) 34% (163) 37% (179) 6% (29) 480
Gender: Female 25% (129) 26% (138) 36% (186) 13% (69) 522
Age: 18-34 25% (129) 29% (152) 35% (184) 1% (56) 520
Age: 35-44 27% (54) 28% (55) 36% (71) 8% (16) 197
Age: 45-64 18% (47) 33% (85) 39% (102) 9% (24) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 25% (58) 30% (69) 36% (82) 9% (20) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 24% (48) 31% (61) 34% (67) 11% (22) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 29% (48) 23% (38) 38% (64) 10% (16) 166
Mexico City 22% (42) 34% (65) 35% (66) 9% (18) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 19% (42) 31% (67) 40% (86) 10% (22) 218
Less than high school 21% (41) 22% (44) 36% (73) 21% (42) 200
High School or College and above ~ 25% (197) 32% (257) 36% (293) 7% (56) 802
Community: Urban 25% (197) 31% (243) 36% (287) 8% (60) 787
Community: Suburban 17% (24) 28% (40) 41% (59) 13% (19) 143
Community: Rural 22% (16) 25% (18) 26% (19) 27% (19) 72

('D
':7‘

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2303038, March, 2023
Table MCWA4

Table MCWA4: As you may know, some U.S. lawmakers have called for American soldiers to be deployed in Mexico to attack drug cartels. Do you
approve or disapprove of this?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (191) 27%  (269) 15%  (154) 30%  (301) 9%  (88) 1002
Gender: Male 21%  (99) 24%  (116) 15% (71) 35%  (168) 5%  (25) 480
Gender: Female 18%  (92) 29%  (153) 16%  (83) 25%  (132) 2%  (63) 522
Age: 18-34 19%  (100) 28%  (146) 7% (90) 25%  (132) 0%  (52) 520
Age: 35-44 25%  (50) 31%  (62) 10%  (20) 28%  (54) 6% (1) 197
Age: 45-64 13%  (34) 2% (56) 16% (42 39%  (101) 9%  (24) 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 22%  (50) 21%  (49) 17%  (40) 29%  (66) 1%  (24) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 19%  (37) 28%  (56) 14%  (29) 31% (61) 8% (15) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 19%  (32) 24%  (39) 18%  (30) 28%  (46) 1% (19) 166
Mexico City 19%  (37) 30%  (58) 2% (24) 32%  (61) 6% (1) 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 16%  (34) 31%  (67) 15%  (32) 31%  (67) 9% (19) 218
Less than high school 23%  (45) 25%  (49) 14%  (29) 22%  (43) 17%  (34) 200
High School or College and above ~ 18%  (146) 27%  (220) 16%  (125) 32%  (257) 7%  (54) 802
Community: Urban 19%  (151) 28%  (223) 15%  (114) 31%  (240) 7%  (59) 787
Community: Suburban 5%  (22) 24%  (34) 20%  (28) 29% (41) 13% (18) 143
Community: Rural 24% (18) 18% (13) 15% (11) 26% (19) 16% (11) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table MCWA5
Table MCWAS5: Have you been personally affected by violence by drug cartels or drug trafficking in the past year?
Don’t know / No
Demographic Yes No opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (263) 64%  (643) 10%  (96) 1002
Gender: Male 25%  (120) 67%  (320) 8% (40) 480
Gender: Female 27%  (143) 62%  (323) 11% (55) 522
Age: 18-34 31%  (160) 59%  (308) 10%  (52) 520
Age: 35-44 27%  (54) 61%  (121) 1%  (22) 197
Age: 45-64 16%  (42) 75%  (194) 8% (22 257
Guadalajara/Jalisco 30% (69) 62% (141 8% (18) 229
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 30% (60) 62%  (122) 8% (16) 198
Xalapa/Veracruz 21% (35) 65%  (107) 14% (24) 166
Mexico City 19%  (37) 73%  (139) 8% (16 192
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 29% (62) 61%  (133) 10% (22) 218
Less than high school 26% (52) 62%  (123) 13% (25) 200
High School or College and above 26%  (212) 65%  (520) 9% (71) 802
Community: Urban 25%  (200) 65%  (513) 9% (75) 787
Community: Suburban 32% (46) 60% (85) 8% (1) 143
Community: Rural 24% (17) 62% (45) 14% (10) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1002 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 480 48%

Gender: Female 522 52%
N 1002
age Age: 18-34 520 52%
Age: 35-44 197 20%
Age: 45-64 257 26%
Age: 65+ 27 3%
N 1002
wt_region_mx Guadalajara/Jalisco 229 23%
Monterrey/Nuevo Leon 198 20%
Xalapa/Veracruz 166 17%
Mexico City 192 19%
Toluco/Estado de Mexico 218 22%
N 1002
wt_educationl _mx Less than high school 200 20%
High School or College and above 802 80%
N 1002
xdemUsr Community: Urban 787 79%
Community: Suburban 143 14%
Community: Rural 72 7%
N 1002

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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